

GENERAL PRICE LIST

THESE PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF AUGUST 20, 2023 PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

SIMPLE CREMATION PACKAGE - \$995.00

This package includes: basic services of funeral director and staff, Removal and transfer of remains from the place of death to holding facility (within 35 miles; additional miles are charged @ \$5.00 per mile, one way), Refrigeration Care (up to 4 days), Cremation Fee, filing of the Death Certificate, Death Notice (Tri-City Harold, optional), & Memorial Page.

SOLIDIFIED REMAINS PACKAGE - \$2,875.00

THIS PACKAGE INCLUDES: BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF, REMOVAL AND TRANSFER OF REMAINS FROM THE PLACE OF DEATH TO HOLDING FACILITY (WITHIN 35 MILES; ADDITIONAL MILES ARE CHARGED @ \$5.00 PER MILE, ONE WAY), REFRIGERATION CARE (UP TO 4 DAYS), CREMATION FEE, FILING OF THE DEATH CERTIFICATE, DEATH NOTICE (TRI-CITY HAROLD, OPTIONAL), MEMORIAL PAGE, PARTING STONES, SIMPLE CARDBOARD BOX, & SHIPPING FEES.

ITEMIZED SELECTIONS

THE FOLLOWING DISCLOSURE IS REQUIRED BY THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION: THE GOODS AND SERVICES SHOWN BELOW ARE THOSE WE CAN PROVIDE TO OUR CUSTOMERS. YOU MAY CHOOSE ONLY THE ITEMS YOU DESIRE. HOWEVER, ANY FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS YOU SELECT WILL INCLUDE A CHARGE FOR OUR BASIC SERVICES AND OVERHEAD. IF LEGAL OR OTHER REQUIREMENTS MEAN YOU MUST BUY ANY ITEMS YOU DID NOT SPECIFICALLY ASK FOR, WE WILL EXPLAIN THE REASON IN WRITING ON THE STATEMENT WE PROVIDE DESCRIBING THE FUNERAL GOODS AND SERVICES YOU SELECTED. YOU MAY KEEP THIS PRICE LIST.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF

\$355.00

THE FOLLOWING DISCLOSURE IS REQUIRED BY THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION: OUR CHARGE INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, STAFF AND FACILITIES TO RESPOND TO INITIAL REQUESTS FOR SERVICE 24 HOURS EVERY DAY; CONSULTATION WITH THE SURVIVORS; COORDINATING SERVICE WITH CREMATORY AND/OR OTHER PARTIES INVOLVED IN THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE DECEASED; SHELTERING OF THE DECEASED; ACCOUNTING; REGULATORY COMPLIANCE; LEGAL AND AUDIT FEES; POSTAGE, PRINTING AND SUPPLIES; TELEPHONES; INSURANCE; SALARIES AND BENEFITS FOR OUR STAFF; VARIOUS LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL TAXES AND FEES. THIS FEE FOR OUR BASIC SERVICES WILL BE ADDED TO THE TOTAL COST OF FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS YOU SELECT. (THIS FEE IS ALREADY INCLUDED IN OUR CHARGES FOR DIRECT CREMATIONS, IMMEDIATE BURIALS, AND FORWARDING OR RECEIVING REMAINS.

REMOVAL AND TRANSFER FROM PLACE OF DEATH TO HOLDING FACILITY (WITHIN 35 MILES)

\$230.00

BEYOND THIS RADIUS, WE CHARGE \$5.00 PER MILE, ONE-WAY

BASIC SERVICES OF STAFF AFTER ONLINE ARRANGEMENT (HOURLY)

\$125.00

EXPEDITED SERVICES WHEN REQUESTED (WHEN REQUIRED TO ADJUST OUR NORMAL SCHEDULE)

\$99.00



CARE AND PREPARATION OF REMAINS

EMBALMING	N/A

THE FOLLOWING DISCLOSURE IS REQUIRED BY THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION: EXCEPT IN CERTAIN SPECIAL CASES, EMBALMING IS NOT REQUIRED BY LAW. EMBALMING MAY BE NECESSARY, HOWEVER, IF YOU SELECT CERTAIN FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS SUCH AS A FUNERAL WITH VIEWING. IF YOU DO NOT WANT EMBALMING, YOU USUALLY HAVE THE RIGHT TO CHOOSE AN ARRANGEMENT THAT DOES NOT REQUIRE YOU TO PAY FOR IT, SUCH AS DIRECT CREMATION OR IMMEDIATE BURIAL.

USE OF CLIMATE CONTROLLED HOLDING FACILITY (UP TO 4 DAYS)	\$155.00
USE OF CLIMATE CONTROLLED HOLDING FACILITY (PER DAY, BEYOND 4 DAYS)	\$50.00
<u>AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT</u>	
MILEAGE OUTSIDE LOCAL 35 MILE SERVICE AREA (PER MILE, ONE-WAY)	\$5.00
DELIVER CREMATED REMAINS (WITHIN 35 MILE AREA)	\$75.00
CREMATORY FEES	

005	 				

CREMATION (UP TO 300 LB. TOTAL WEIGHT)	\$255.00	

CREMATION (ADDITIONAL AMOUNT FOR TOTAL WEIGHT BETWEEN 300 LB.-450 LB.) \$225.00

OTHER SERVICES AND CASH ADVANCES

PACKAGING AND MAIL CREMATED REMAINS	\$175.00
(VIA PRIORITY MAIL EXPRESS, WITHIN THE CONTINENTAL U.S.)	

CERTIFIED COPIES OF THE DEATH CERTIFICATE (PER COPY) \$25.00

STANDARD MAILING CERTIFIED COPIES OF DEATH CERTIFICATE \$50.00 (Plus, cost of certified copy of death certificate)

Washington State Sales Tax on All Merchandise will be added to your contract

DIRECT CREMATION

DIRECT CREMATION \$995.00

OUR CHARGE FOR DIRECT CREMATION (WITHOUT CEREMONY) INCLUDES THE BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF, TRANSPORTATION WITHIN OUR SERVICE AREA, USE OF LICENSED CLIMATE CONTROLLED HOLDING FACILITY, CREMATION AND DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS TO AUTHORIZED PERSON(S) (WITHIN 35 MILE SERVICE AREA). IF YOU WISH TO ARRANGE FOR DIRECT CREMATION, YOU CAN USE AN ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER. ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS ENCASE THE BODY AND CAN BE MADE OF MATERIALS LIKE FIBERBOARD OR COMPOSITION MATERIALS WITH AN OUTSIDE COVERING. THE ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS WE PROVIDE ARE MADE OF FIBER-WOOD AND CARDBOARD.

A.) WITHOUT ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER (CONTAINER PROVIDED BY PURCHASER)

\$995.00

\$1,090.00



CREMATION CONTAINERS AND CASKETS

HADLEY CREMATION CONTAINER	\$1,025.00
Novato Cremation Container	\$725.00
STANDARD BROWN ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER	\$525.00
TrayView Alternative Container	\$425.00
MINIMUM ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER	\$95.00
<u>Urns</u>	\$299.00 - \$10.00

\$115.00 - \$35.00

\$1,880.00

PARTING STONES / SOLIDIFIED REMAINS

KEEPSAKE

INCLUDES SHIPPING AND SHIPPING CONTAINER